# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |            | NEW ASSIGNMENT                  |                 |                |   |  |
|---|------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |            | ASSIGNMENT                      |                 |                |   |  |
| CONVEYING PART  | Υ DATA     |                                 |                 |                |   |  |
|   |            | N                               | lame            | Execution Date |   |  |
| David L. Kelly  |            |                                 |                 | 12/30/2008     |   |  |
| Stephen L. Miller   |            | 12/30/2008                      |                 |                |   |  |
| Richard L. Miller   |            |                                 |                 | 12/30/2008     |   |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY   | ' DATA     |                                 |                 |                |   |  |
| Name:   | MMI Manage | MMI Management Services LP      |                 |                |   |  |
| Street Address:   | 400 N. Sam | 400 N. Sam Houston Parkway East |                 |                |   |  |
| Internal Address:   | Suite 1200 | Suite 1200                      |                 |                |   |  |
| City:   | Houston    | Houston                         |                 |                |   |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS      | TEXAS                           |                 |                |   |  |
| Postal Code:  | 77060      |                                 |                 |                |   |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |            |                                 |                 |                |   |  |
| Property Type Application Number:   |            | Number           29312524       |                 | 2024250        |   |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (415)705-6383         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       4157056377         Email:       juilkema@dergnoah.com         Correspondent Name:       John L. Uilkema, DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP         Address Line 1:       Four Embarcadero Center         Address Line 2:       Suite 1450         Address Line 4:       San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 |            |                                 |                 |                |   |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |            |                                 | 032885.98       |                |   |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |            |                                 | John K. Uilkema |                |   |  |
| Total Attachments: 2  | 2          |                                 |                 | PATENT         |   |  |
| 500746867 REEL: 022065 FRAME: 0309  |            |                                 |                 |                | 1 |  |

PATENT REEL: 022065 FRAME: 0310

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David L. Kelly, Stephen L. Miller, and Richard L. Miller hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: **REBAR CHAIR** 

Application Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_ October 28, 2008

Serial No.: 29/312,524

WHEREAS, MMI Management Services LP, a Delaware corporation, located at 400 N. Sam Houston Parkway, East, Suite 1200, Houston Texas 77060 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date:

Date:

Date: 12-30-0R

David L. Kellv Stephen L. Miller hard L. Miller

See attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment dated 12/30/3008

PATENT REEL: 022065 FRAME: 0311

### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

| State of California   | ]  |
|---|--|
| County of Placer  | <b>}</b>   |
| On <u>30 Decemper 3008</u> before me, <u>M</u>  | Aelissa A. Nebber, Notary Purplic<br>Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer   |
|   | Stephenic, Miller and Richard L. Miller<br>Name(s) of Signer(s)  |
| MELISSA A. WEBBER<br>COMM. #1800109<br>NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA<br>PLACER COUNTY<br>My Comm. Expires June 2, 2012 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to<br>be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the<br>within instrument and acknowledged to me that<br>he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized<br>capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the<br>instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of<br>which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.<br>I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws<br>of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is<br>true and correct.<br>WITNESS my hand and official seal.<br>Signature Mathematical Signature Mathematical<br>Signature Mathematical Signature Deptice |
| Though the information below is not required by la  | <b>PTIONAL</b><br>aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document<br>nd reattachment of this form to another document.  |
| Description of Attached Document  |  |
| Title or Type of Document:  |  |
| Document Date:  | Number of Pages:   |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:   |  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  |  |
| Signer's Name:  | Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact   |
|   |  |
|   |  |

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## **RECORDED: 01/06/2009**

## PATENT REEL: 022065 FRAME: 0312